Case 13-29792-MS Doc 1 Filed 09/09/13 Entered 09/09/13 15:48:54 Desc Main Form 1)(04/13) Document Page 1 of 8

B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of New Jersey						Voluntar	y Petition	
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Coral Dyeing & Finishing Corp.	Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First,	Middle):			
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 (include married, maiden, and trade names):	All Oti (includ	ner Names e married,	used by the, maiden, and	Joint Debtor in trade names):	n the last 8 years			
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all) 22-1559722	yer I.D. (ITIN)/Comple	ete EIN	Last fo	ur digits o han one, state	f Soc. Sec. or all)	r Individual-Ti	axpayer I.D. (ITIN)	No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 555 East 31st Street Paterson, NJ		ZIP Code	Street .	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Stre	eet, City, and State):	ZIP Code
	07	509	1					
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of <b>Passaic</b>						·	ce of Business:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	et address):		Mailin	g Address	of Joint Debt	tor (if differen	t from street address	s):
		ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):								
Type of Debtor	Nature of I				-	•	tcy Code Under W	
<ul> <li>(Form of Organization) (Check one box)</li> <li>Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.</li> <li>Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)</li> <li>Partnership</li> <li>Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)</li> </ul>	(Check on Health Care Busin Single Asset Real in 11 U.S.C. § 101 Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broke Clearing Bank	ess Estate as def I (51B)	ñned	<ul> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> <li>Chapt</li> </ul>	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	Cha of a Cha	ed (Check one box) apter 15 Petition for a Foreign Main Proc apter 15 Petition for a Foreign Nonmain	Recognition ceeding Recognition
Chapter 15 Debtors	Other						of Debts	
Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	Tax-Exemp (Check box, if Debtor is a tax-exem under Title 26 of the Code (the Internal Re	applicable) pt organization United States	e)       Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as       Debts are primarily business debts.         tates       "incurred by an individual primarily for					
Filing Fee (Check one box	)	Check one l			•	ter 11 Debto		
<ul> <li>Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.</li> <li>Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.</li> </ul>				egate noncor 2,490,925 ( boxes: g filed with f the plan w	ness debtor as o ntingent liquida <i>amount subject</i> this petition.	ated debts (exclu to adjustment a	. § 101(51D). S.C. § 101(51D). uding debts owed to in on 4/01/16 and every the one or more classes of	ree years thereafter).
<ul> <li>Statistical/Administrative Information</li> <li>Debtor estimates that funds will be available</li> <li>Debtor estimates that, after any exempt properties there will be no funds available for distribution</li> </ul>	rty is excluded and adu	ministrative e		s paid,		THIS S	SPACE IS FOR COUR	T USE ONLY
1- 50- 100- 200- 1		0,001- 25,0		50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 t	o \$10 to \$50 to		500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 t	o\$10 to\$50 to	50,000,001 \$100     \$100 to \$ iillion mill	0,000,001 500	<b>5</b> 500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			

Case	13-29792-MS	Ľ
------	-------------	---

13-20702-MS	Doc 1	Filed 09/09/13	Entered 00/00
10 201 02 100	DOCI	1 1100 05/05/15	
		Decument [	

C B1 (Official For	Case 13-29792-MS Doc 1 Filed 09/09/ Document		:48:54 Desc Main Page 2	
	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s):	······································	
	ust be completed and filed in every case)	Coral Dyeing & Finishing Corp.		
(This page mi	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach ad	Iditional sheet)	
Location		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Where Filed: Location	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Flied:	
Pe	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, o	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more tha	n one, attach additional sheet)	
Name of Debt - None -	tor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
	Exhibit A		(hibit B) whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)	
forms 10K a pursuant to 9 and is reque	bleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 sting relief under chapter 11.)	I, the attorney for the petitioner name have informed the petitioner that [he 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Co under each such chapter. I further cer required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).	d in the foregoing petition, declare that I or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, de, and have explained the relief available ify that I delivered to the debtor the notice	
Exhibit	A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s	) (Date)	
Exhibit If this is a joi	leted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, e D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	e a part of this petition.	a separate Exhibit D.)	
		ing the Debtor - Venue		
	_	applicable box)		
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or fo	pal place of business, or principal asse or a longer part of such 180 days than i	ts in this District for 180 n any other District.	
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, g			
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its prir this District, or has no principal place of business or asser proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or sought in this District.	ts in the United States but is a defenda	nt in an action or	
	Certification by a Debtor Who Resid (Check all ap	les as a Tenant of Residential Prope plicable boxes)	rty	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possessio	n of debtor's residence. (If box checked	complete the following.)	
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(Address of landlord)			
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, t the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment			
	Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the after the filing of the petition.		•	

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

Case 13-29792-MS Doc 1			Desc Main
B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13)	Document	Page 3 of 8	Page 3
Voluntary Petition		Name of Debtor(s): Coral Dyeing & Finishing Corp.	<u>_</u>
(This page must be completed and filed in every cas	e)		
		atures	• ••••
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individu		Signature of a Foreign Rep	resentative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primari has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Cod available under each such chapter, and choose to prov [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petit petition] I have obtained and read the notice required I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title specified in this petition.	ly consumer debts and may proceed under e, understand the relief ceed under chapter 7. ion preparer signs the by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).	I declare under penalty of perjury that the inform is true and correct, that I am the foreign represen proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 Certified copies of the documents required by Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief of title 11 specified in this petition. A certifier recognition of the foreign main proceeding is	ntative of a debtor in a foreign petition. 5 of title 11. United States Code. 9 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. in accordance with the chapter d copy of the order granting s attached.
v		X	
X		Signature of Foreign Representative	
X	······	Printed Name of Foreign Representative	
Signature of Joint Debtor			
		Date	
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorn	iey)	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankrup	stcy Petition Preparer
Date		I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I an preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I pu	repared this document for
Signature of Attorney*           X         /s/ Richard D. Trenk           Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)           Richard D. Trenk           Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)		compensation and have provided the debtor wi and the notices and information required under 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelir pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maxin chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I of the maximum amount before preparing any debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as Official Form 19 is attached.	r 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), nes have been promulgated num fee for services have given the debtor notice document for filing for a
_Trenk, DiPasquale, Della Fera & Sodono	D.C.		
Firm Name 347 Mount Pleasant Avenue Suite 300 West Orange, NJ 07052 Address		Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankrup Social-Security number (If the bankrutpc) an individual, state the Social Security nu principal, responsible person or partner of preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)	y petition preparer is not imber of the officer, f the bankruptcy petition
973-243-8600 Fax: 973-243-8677			
Telephone Number	*****		
September 9, 2013			
Date		Address	
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signal certification that the attorney has no knowledge after information in the schedules is incorrect.	ture also constitutes a an inquiry that the	X	
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/P	artnership)	Date	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information petition is true and correct, and that I have been autho on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chap States Code, specified in this petition.	rized to file this petition	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or or person, or partner whose Social Security numb Names and Social-Security numbers of all othe assisted in preparing this document unless the not an individual:	er is provided above. er individuals who prepared or
$\mathbf{X}$ /s/ Frederick Dombrow, Jr.			
Signature of Authorized Individual			
Frederick Dombrow, Jr.		If more than one person prepared this docume	
Printed Name of Authorized Individual		conforming to the appropriate official form for	
Chief Executive Officer		A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to con	nply with the provisions of
Title of Authorized Individual		title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy P fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110	rocedure may result in
September 9, 2013			
Date			

#### **RESOLUTION OF SPECIAL MEETING** OF MEMBERS OF CORAL DYEING & FINISHING CORP.

I hereby certify that at a duly called and held special meeting of Coral Dyeing & Finishing Corp., a company formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey (the "Company"), held on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of September 2013, the following Resolutions were proposed and unanimously adopted by all members present:

**RESOLVED,** that the aforementioned Company, in view of its financial condition, be and is hereby authorized and directed on behalf of the Company, to file a petition pursuant to Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code and retain the services of counsel for the purposes of preparing, filing, and prosecuting a Petition under Chapter 11 and to take all steps necessary and related thereto, and that Fred Dombrow, Chief Executive Officer of the Company, is hereby authorized to execute the Petition and any other pleadings or documents he deems necessary in connection with the Chapter 11 case of the Company; and it is further

**RESOLVED,** that Fred Dombrow, Chief Execitive Officer of the Company, be and hereby is, authorized and directed in the name and on behalf of the Company, to prepare, execute, issue, deliver and/or file any and all such further agreements, certificates, instruments, letters and pleadings and other documents to perform any and all such acts as he may deem necessary or desirable to effectuate fully the foregoing Resolution; and it is further

**RESOLVED**, that the Company is authorized to retain the law firm of Trenk, DiPasquale, Della Fera & Sodono, P.C. to represent the Company in all aspects of the Chapter 11 filing.

In certification hereof, I do set my hand and seal this 9<sup>th</sup> day of September 2013.

## CORAL DYEING & FINISHING CORP.

By: /s/ Fred Dombrow FRED DOMBROW Chief Executive Officer

779001\_1

0

Doc 1 Filed 09/09/13 Entered 09/09/13 15:48:54 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 8

# **United States Bankruptcy Court**

**District of New Jersey** 

In re Coral Dyeing & Finishing Corp. Case No.

Debtor

# LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which is prepared in accordance with Rule 1007(a)(3) for filing in this chapter 11 case.

Name and last known address	Security	Number	Kind of	
or place of business of holder	Class	of Securities	Interest	

Frederick Dombrow, Jr. 793 Iron Latch Road Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417

#### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Chief Executive Officer of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date September 9, 2013 Signature /s/ Frederick Dombrow, Jr.

Frederick Dombrow, Jr. **Chief Executive Officer** 

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Best Case Bankruptcy

Chapter

Sole owner

11

Case 13-29792-MS

Case 13-29792-MS Doc 1

Filed 09/09/13 Entered 09/09/13 15:48:54 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 8

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### United States Bankruptcy Court District of New Jersey

In re Coral Dyeing & Finishing Corp.

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter 11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
PSE&G Attn: Suzanne M. Klar, Esq. 80 Park Plaza T5D Newark, NJ 07102-0570	PSE&G Attn: Suzanne M. Klar, Esq. 80 Park Plaza Newark, NJ 07102-0570	Utilities		218,795.40
Appalachian Underwriters, Inc. 800 Oak Ridge Turnpike Suite A-1000 Oak Ridge, TN 37830	Appalachian Underwriters, Inc. 800 Oak Ridge Turnpike Suite A-1000 Oak Ridge, TN 37830	Trade debt		114,021.93
Fabric Resource 9 Park Place Great Neck, NY 11021	Fabric Resource 9 Park Place Great Neck, NY 11021	Loan		100,000.00
Liberty Mutual Insurance PO Box 7247-0109 Philadelphia, PA 19170-0109	Liberty Mutual Insurance PO Box 7247-0109 Philadelphia, PA 19170-0109	Insurance		71,332.22
Standard Dyes, Inc. PO Box 2808 High Point, NC 27261-2808	Standard Dyes, Inc. PO Box 2808 High Point, NC 27261-2808	Trade debt		34,923.22
Amerihealth Insurance Co. of NJ PO Box 70250 Philadelphia, PA 19176-0250	Amerihealth Insurance Co. of NJ PO Box 70250 Philadelphia, PA 19176-0250	Insurance		33,347.58
Star Chemical, LLC PO Box 2686 Dalton, GA 30719-2686	Star Chemical, LLC PO Box 2686 Dalton, GA 30719-2686	Trade debt		32,911.10
Oxford Health Plans PO Box 1697 Newark, NJ 07101-1697	Oxford Health Plans PO Box 1697 Newark, NJ 07101-1697	Health insurance		32,245.70
Bederson & Company, LLP 100 Passaic Avenue Fairfield, NJ 07004	Bederson & Company, LLP 100 Passaic Avenue Fairfield, NJ 07004	Accounting services		30,451.00
Passaic Valley Water Commission PO Box 11393 Newark, NJ 07101-4393	Passaic Valley Water Commission PO Box 11393 Newark, NJ 07101-4393	Trade debt		30,019.65

Case 13-29792-MS Doc 1

#### Filed 09/09/13 Entered 09/09/13 15:48:54 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 8

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont. In re Coral Dyeing & Finishing Corp.

Case No.

Debtor(s)

## LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Sonny's Contracting 102 East Linwood Avenue Paramus, NJ 07652	Sonny's Contracting 102 East Linwood Avenue Paramus, NJ 07652	Trade debt		26,927.00
Albertus Engineering 288 Lancaster Avenue Malvern, PA 19355	Albertus Engineering 288 Lancaster Avenue Malvern, PA 19355	Trade debt		23,206.00
Chemworld International, Ltd., Inc. 666 Plainsboro Road Suite 515 Plainsboro, NJ 08536	Chemworld International, Ltd., Inc. 666 Plainsboro Road Suite 515 Plainsboro, NJ 08536	Trade debt		18,107.50
Mid-Atlantic Appraisal Cons. PO Box 691 Middletown, NJ 07748	Mid-Atlantic Appraisal Cons. PO Box 691 Middletown, NJ 07748	Trade debt		18,000.00
Choice Funding PO Box 713669 Cincinnati, OH 45271-3669	Choice Funding PO Box 713669 Cincinnati, OH 45271-3669	Trade debt		15,930.09
D.B. Becker Co., Inc. 46 Leigh Street Clinton, NJ 08809	D.B. Becker Co., Inc. 46 Leigh Street Clinton, NJ 08809	Trade debt		15,848.00
Gaeta Recycling Co., Inc. 278-282 West Railway Avenue Paterson, NJ 07503	Gaeta Recycling Co., Inc. 278-282 West Railway Avenue Paterson, NJ 07503	Trade debt		15,176.25
McTron Technologies 5210 Hovis Road Charlotte, NC 28208	McTron Technologies 5210 Hovis Road Charlotte, NC 28208	Trade debt		14,699.20
Gehring Montgomery 710 Louis Drive Warminster, PA 18974	Gehring Montgomery 710 Louis Drive Warminster, PA 18974	Trade debt		14,685.94
Baker-Titan Adhesives 25 Lake Street Paterson, NJ 07501	Baker-Titan Adhesives 25 Lake Street Paterson, NJ 07501	Trade debt		12,693.86

### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Chief Executive Officer of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date September 9, 2013

Signature /s

re /s/ Frederick Dombrow, Jr. Frederick Dombrow, Jr.

Chief Executive Officer

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 13-29792-MS	Doc 1	Filed 09/09/13	Entered 09/09/13 15:48:54	Desc Main
		Document F	Page 8 of 8	

# United States Bankruptcy Court District of New Jersey

In	re Coral Dyeing & Finishing Corp.	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY	FOR DE	CBTOR(S)
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2016(b), I certify that I am the attorney for compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or agree be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connection with the bankruptcy	d to be paid	to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept \$		N/A
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received \$		20,000.00
	Balance Due \$		0.00
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:		
	Debtor Other (specify):		
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:		
	Debtor Other (specify):		
4.	I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other person unless the	ey are memb	pers and associates of my law firm.
	I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person or persons who are n copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing in the compensation		
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the b	ankruptcy c	ase, including:
	<ul> <li>a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining</li> <li>b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs and plan which may be</li> <li>c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any ad</li> <li>d. [Other provisions as needed]</li> </ul>	required;	
6.	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following service:		
	CERTIFICATION		
this	I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment bankruptcy proceeding.	to me for re	presentation of the debtor(s) in

Dated: September 9, 2013	/s/ Richard D. Trenk
	Richard D. Trenk
	Trenk, DiPasquale, Della Fera & Sodono, P.C.
	347 Mount Pleasant Avenue
	Suite 300
	West Orange, NJ 07052
	973-243-8600 Fax: 973-243-8677